

ASX Announcement

14 November 2022

Invigor Group Limited (ASX:IVO) 'Invigor' or 'the Company') – Change of Company Secretary

Invigor advises that Ms Alexandra Rose has resigned as Company Secretary of Invigor Group Limited, effective 11 November 2022.

The Company has, with agreement of Brett Stephen Lord and Marcus William Ayres, of Kroll as Voluntary Administrators (**Administrators**) appointed Mr Gregory Cohen as Company Secretary of Invigor and as the person nominated under Listing Rule 12.6 for communication

with ASX with regard to Listing Rule matters.

This announcement was authorised to be provided to ASX by the Voluntary Administrators appointed on 24 August 2022 and the Company's Board of Directors.

For further information, please contact: Brett Lord, Joint & Several Voluntary Administrator, Kroll Brett.Lord@kroll.com +61 2 8286 7200

About Invigor Group

Invigor Group (ASX: IVO) was formerly a B2B data intelligence and solutions company that turns data analytics into dollars for the retail and service industries. On 24 August 2022, Voluntary Administrators were appointed to Invigor Group. On 23 September 2022, a Receiver and Manager was appointed to Invigor Group. <u>www.invigorgroup.com</u>